HI-8020/HI-8120
The HI-8020 & HI-8120 high voltage display drivers
are functional replacements for the AMI S5420 and
Micrel MIC8013/8014 series. These CMOS prod-
ucts are designed to drive liquid crystal displays by
converting 5 volt serial data to parallel segment and
backplane waveforms with amplitudes up to 30 volts.
The HI-8020 & HI-8120 differ from the HI-8010 by

CL
HI-8020/HI-8120 Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
SEMI-CUSTOM PACKAGING
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
3-13
The above part numbers represent some of the typical configurations of the HI-8020 & HI-8120 products. They can also be provided
with a varied number of output segments (30, 32 and 38), with either industrial or military screening and in a wide variety of packages.
Listed below are currently available packages. Please contact the Holt Sales Department for your specific requirements.
PACKAGE NO.
DESCRIPTION LEADS
PLASTIC DUAL-IN-LINE (PDIP) 40
48
PLASTIC QUAD FLAT PACK (PQFP) 52
PLASTIC J-LEAD CHIP CARRIER (PLCC) 44
CERAMIC DUAL-IN-LINE (CDIP) 40
48
CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER (LCC) 40
48
CERAMIC J-LEAD CHIP CARRIER 44
48
CERAMIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER 40
48
 PART NUMBER OF MASTER  PACKAGE  TEMPERATURE BURN LEAD
 NUMBER SEGMENTS /SLAVE  DESCRIPTION  RANGE FLOW IN FINISH
TTL Input Logic
 HI-8020J-85 32 BOTH  44 PIN PLASTIC J LEAD  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8020S-61 38 MASTER  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -40°C TO +85°C I NO GOLD
 HI-8020SM-62 38 MASTER  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
 HI-8020S-63 38 SLAVE  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -40°C TO +85°C I NO GOLD
 HI-8020SM-64 38 SLAVE  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
CMOS Input Logic
 HI-8120J-85 32 BOTH  44 PIN PLASTIC J LEAD  -40°C TO +85°C I NO SOLDER
 HI-8120S-61 38 MASTER  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -40°C TO +85°C I NO GOLD
 HI-8120SM-62 38 MASTER  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
 HI-8120S-63 38 SLAVE  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -40°C TO +85°C I NO GOLD
 HI-8120SM-64 38 SLAVE  48 PIN CERAMIC LEADLESS CHIP CARRIER  -55°C TO +125°C M YES SOLDER
Package Type:
PIN NO. 1 IDENT
.045 x 45°
.050 ± .005
(1.27 ± .127)
.045 x 45°
PIN NO. 1
44-PIN PLASTIC PLCC
SEE DETAIL
A
.172 ± .008
(4.369 ± .203)
DETAIL A
.020 MIN
(.508 ΜΙΝ)
.025
.045
R
.690 ± .005
(17.526 ± .127)
SQ.
.610 ± .020
(15.494± .508)
.031± .005
(.787 ± .127)
.653 ± .004
(16.586 ± .102)
SQ.
.017 ± .004
(.432 ± .102)
.015 ± .002
(.381 ± .051)
.009
.011
44J
HI-8020/HI-8120 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS